05-15-2000



04-24-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

REC(

101354754

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: KMOR516203

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 · 24 · 60 K2 Acquisitions, Inc. Individuals	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:K-2 Corporation Address:19215 Vashon Highway S.W., City:Vashon State:WA _ ZIP:98070 Individual(s) citizenship General PartnershipState of Corporation-State State of Indiana Other If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,086,873; 2,022,859; 1,983,504; and 1,994,516 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. James R. Uhlir, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
Ignes R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096 Direct Dial 206.695.1703 Total number	Signature $\frac{2\theta}{\text{Date}}$ Date $\frac{3}{\text{Date}}$
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposemail with postage theron fully prepaid addressed to: Commissio Date: 5/12/2000 DHGUTEN 00000048 2086873 40.00 UP 75.00 UP	sited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class oner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 4/20/20

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, K2 Acquisitions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 4900 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90040 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, K-2 Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 19215 Vashon Highway S.W., Vashon, Washington 98070 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby, effective as of March 26, 1999, sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at 105 Angela California, this 31

K2 ACQUISITIONS, INC.

John J. Rangel

Title: Senior Vice President, Finance

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)
) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On this 2/5+ day of MARCH, 2000, personally appeared before me John J. Rangel, officer of K2 Acquisitions, Inc., to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> JULIE M. KELLEY Commission # 1214130 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2003

Notary Public
My commission expires 3/27/2003

JRU:SVP

SCHEDULE A

Our Ref	Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
20900	M and Design	2,086,873	August 12, 1997
20901	MORROW	2,022,859	December 17, 1996
20903	MORROW SNOWBOARD and	1,983,504	July 2, 1996
	Design		
20904	MORROW A NEW SYMBOL OF	1,994,516	August 20, 1996
	STRENGTH and Design		

KMOR\16203APP.DOC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/24/2000 REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0768